Town of Pendleton 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Wolfgang Buechler Councilman Joseph Hickman Councilman David Leible Councilman Scott Lombardo

At the meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on November 12, 2024.

Resolution for Recreation Program

WHEREAS, the Town of Pendleton operates an annual summer recreation program for residents and nonresident families; and

WHEREAS, a participant fee is charged for registration for the summer recreation program; and

WHEREAS, a recommendation has been submitted to the Town Board for program dates for 2025; and

WHEREAS, a recommendation for resident and nonresident summer recreation fees has been communicated to the Town Board

NOW, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 12th day of November 2024 that the summer recreation program participation fees are as follows:

- 1) Residents: \$315.00 per participant.
- 2) Nonresidents: \$630.00 for each participant, with nonresidents limited to those living within the Starpoint Central School District boundaries.
- 3) Swimming Fee: \$20.00 per participant as an option upon time of registration.

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED, that the dates for the 2025 summer recreation program are established as running from July 8, 2025 to August 12, 2025. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Resolution Page: 1 of 1